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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Balears, Illes               

      Males               

         0 3.088149 0.0556 3.079169 100000 307.91691 99709.203 80.148536 

         1 0.079015 0.747805 0.316033 99692.083 31.506018 398736.55 79.395917 

         5 0.032734 0.643288 0.163662 99660.577 16.310631 498273.79 75.420071 

         10 0.071891 0.668767 0.359414 99644.266 35.813499 498162.02 70.43189 

         15 0.264515 0.54436 1.321777 99608.453 131.66012 497742.32 65.456011 

         20 0.495959 0.555859 2.477069 99476.793 246.41087 496836.76 60.539042 

         25 0.457438 0.625868 2.285233 99230.382 226.76452 495727.71 55.682472 

         30 0.724155 0.497669 3.614203 99003.617 357.8192 494119.37 50.802843 

         35 0.742997 0.545619 3.708727 98645.798 365.85029 492397.81 45.978095 

         40 1.011391 0.596337 5.046652 98279.948 495.98468 490398.69 41.139094 

         45 2.538768 0.550763 12.621863 97783.963 1234.2158 486147.54 36.332638 

         50 3.89435 0.517616 19.290559 96549.747 1862.4986 478256.54 31.761883 

         55 6.100546 0.50805 30.051779 94687.249 2845.5202 466436.97 27.335732 

         60 7.968261 0.514051 39.084593 91841.729 3589.5966 450486.84 23.103967 

         65 15.119239 0.542402 73.06856 88252.132 6448.4562 426506.67 18.939163 

         70 20.851388 0.521949 99.307438 81803.676 8123.7135 389600.62 15.218323 

         75 39.082889 0.516949 178.55931 73679.962 13156.243 336624.11 11.608505 

         80 73.29489 0.525308 312.16877 60523.719 18893.615 257775.34 8.57003 

         85 116.87724 0.505694 453.41125 41630.104 18875.558 161499 6.267453 

         90 199.28401 0.480669 656.6316 22754.547 14941.354 74975.178 4.369049 

         95 319.68155 3.128113 1000 7813.1924 7813.1924 24440.548 3.128113 

      Females               

         0 2.26688 0.189954 2.262725 100000 226.27248 99816.709 85.207681 

         1 0.084488 0.827397 0.337932 99773.728 33.716682 399071.63 84.400489 

         5 0 0 0 99740.011 0 498700.05 80.427902 

         10 0.073737 0.222662 0.36858 99740.011 36.762187 498557.17 75.427902 

         15 0.119176 0.637768 0.595752 99703.249 59.398367 498408.66 70.455303 

         20 0.0986 0.626578 0.49291 99643.85 49.115471 498127.55 65.495401 

         25 0.185419 0.397477 0.926579 99594.735 92.282401 497695.66 60.526155 

         30 0.226734 0.586988 1.133141 99502.452 112.75034 497279.43 55.580446 

         35 0.616793 0.561041 3.079797 99389.702 306.10009 496276.68 50.640168 

         40 0.580307 0.587231 2.898065 99083.602 287.15068 494825.38 45.787946 

         45 0.958129 0.546882 4.780269 98796.451 472.27364 492912.28 40.912494 

         50 1.920235 0.482267 9.553686 98324.178 939.35831 489189.2 36.095872 

         55 2.60372 0.54098 12.941263 97384.819 1260.2825 484031.62 31.420788 

         60 4.793059 0.494813 23.67862 96124.537 2276.0964 474873.42 26.79728 

         65 6.28653 0.552069 30.996232 93848.44 2908.948 462727.17 22.387188 

         70 12.225381 0.556454 59.513344 90939.492 5412.1133 442694.86 18.015006 

         75 20.385093 0.523322 97.202806 85527.379 8313.5012 407822.58 13.978923 

         80 43.394702 0.546558 197.53869 77213.878 15252.728 351488.26 10.202286 

         85 94.313648 0.523885 385.10428 61961.15 23861.504 253001.6 7.041022 

         90 175.78252 0.470345 599.7271 38099.646 22849.39 129986.7 4.810234 

         95 286.22045 3.49381 1000 15250.256 15250.256 53281.503 3.49381 

 


